

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7892/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-05-2019 in CRLM No. 53010/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

RAJESHWAR PRASAD SINHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(Application for Intervention)

Date : 20-09-2019 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON mentioning the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for intervention to be listed alongwith the main matter.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
BRANCH OFFICER