

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7892/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-05-2019 in CRLM No. 53010/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

RAJESHWAR PRASAD SINHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 133140/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 133144/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel appearing for the State of Bihar to adjourn the matter to enable the State to file counter affidavit, matter is adjourned.

List on 3rd December, 2019.

In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER