

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7892/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-05-2019 in CRLM No. 53010/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

RAJESHWAR PRASAD SINHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 133140/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 133144/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Harsan Zubair Waris, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, adv.  
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kr., Adv.  
Mr. Rishi K. Awasti, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR  
  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR  
Ms. Taruna A.Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 4.2.2020.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER